
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA  
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
MINED LAND REPURPOSING 
3405 MOUNTAIN EMPIRE ROAD, BIG STONE GAP, VA 24219 
TELEPHONE: (276) 523-8198 

 
ABANDONED MINE LAND INSPECTION 

 

DMLR-AML-130S  Printed: 11/08/21 
REV. 10/2021 Page 1 of 2 
 

HNM0009863 
 

 

PROJECT NAME PROJECT NO. GRANT YEAR REPORT NUMBER 

Golden Pond Gob Removal 18302 2018 HNM0009863 

 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

CONTRACT NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE PERCENT OF CONTRACT COMPLETED 

C196013 03/31/21 95 

CONTRACTOR NAME ENGINEER NAME 

Russell County Reclamation, LLC SCOTTY COX 

SITE CONTACT PERSON:   Kevin Large 

 

INSPECTION DATE ARRIVAL DEPARTURE GROUND CONDITION 

10/18/21 
10/29/21 

08:30 AM 
03:30 PM 

10:00 AM 
04:30 PM 

DRY 
WET 

 

INSPECTION BY ATTACHMENTS 

MCDONALD-TAYLOR, H.       

 

COMMENTS  

Material removal is now complete and the entire area has been covered with a mix of shot rock and soil.  The site will be 
seeded under the 2021 Revegetation Project.  Seeding of the structure will occur under the 2021 Revegetation Project.  
Seeding of the site began on 10/19/21 and concluded on 10/29/21.  With completion of the seeding project Project 
Reclaim Phase II is now eligible for release.  Photos of the seeded site are shown below.  
 

 
 



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA  
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
MINED LAND REPURPOSING 
3405 MOUNTAIN EMPIRE ROAD, BIG STONE GAP, VA 24219 
TELEPHONE: (276) 523-8198 

 
ABANDONED MINE LAND INSPECTION 

 

DMLR-AML-130S  Printed: 11/08/21 
REV. 10/2021 Page 2 of 2 
 

HNM0009863 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 


