

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY MINED LAND REPURPOSING 3405 MOUNTAIN EMPIRE ROAD, BIG STONE GAP, VA 24219

HNM0009863

TELEPHONE: (276) 523-8198

ABANDONED MINE LAND INSPECTION

PROJECT NAME	PROJECT NO.	GRANT YEAR	REPORT NUMBER
Golden Pond Gob Removal	18302	2018	HNM0009863

CONTRACT INFORMATION					
CONTRACT NUMBER	EXPIRATION DATE		PERCENT OF CONTRACT COMPLETED		
C196013	03/31/21		95		
CONTRACTOR NAME		ENGINEER NAME			
Russell County Reclamation, LLC		SCOTTY COX			
SITE CONTACT PERSON: Kevi	n Large				

INSPECTION DATE	ARRIVAL	DEPARTURE	GROUND CONDITION
10/18/21	08:30 AM	10:00 AM	DRY
10/29/21	03:30 PM	04:30 PM	WET

INSPECTION BY	ATTACHMENTS
MCDONALD-TAYLOR, H.	

COMMENTS

Material removal is now complete and the entire area has been covered with a mix of shot rock and soil. The site will be seeded under the 2021 Revegetation Project. Seeding of the structure will occur under the 2021 Revegetation Project. Seeding of the site began on 10/19/21 and concluded on 10/29/21. With completion of the seeding project Project Reclaim Phase II is now eligible for release. Photos of the seeded site are shown below.





COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY MINED LAND REPURPOSING

3405 MOUNTAIN EMPIRE ROAD, BIG STONE GAP, VA 24219

HNM0009863

TELEPHONE: (276) 523-8198

ABANDONED MINE LAND INSPECTION

